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Function CE990L CE990R

BENE

FRIE 4 x USB Type-A 358 (H) 4 x USB Type-A 338 (H)

e 1 x DisplayPort/HDMI 38 (8) 1 x DisplayPort/HDMI 338 (&)

1 x Mini Stereo Jack 358 (&%) 1 x Mini Stereo Jack 338 (4%)
1 x Mini Stereo Jack 358 (#41) 1 x Mini Stereo Jack B358 ($¥4I)

KVM &g 1 x USB Type-B 38 (&) N/A

18 1 x DisplayPort/HDMI 38 (8)

1 x Mini Stereo Jack 358 (&%)
1 x Mini Stereo Jack 358 (#4I)

RS-232 1 x DB-9 Female (Black) 1 x DB-9 Male (Black)

BR 1 x DC Jack (Black) 1 x DC Jack (Black)

BREER 1 x bi-directional SFP+ (LC) 1 x bi-directional SFP+ (LC)

Ra

BRI Up to 4096 x 2160 @ 60Hz (4:4:4) / 3840 x 2160 @ 60Hz (4:4:4) Up to 4096 x 2160 @ 60Hz (4:4:4) / 3840 x 2160 @ 60Hz (4:4:4)

E

LED &

RAEA 1 (Orange) N/A

FEHIEIR 3 (Orange) 3 (Orange)

&

ERiE ] N/A 1 (Orange)

ER 1 (Orange) 1 (Orange)

TR 1 (Green) 1 (Green)

L]

HRFER 1 x Pushbutton 1 x Pushbutton

=g

15482 PC N/A 1 x Pushbutton

S

1R1EIERE 10 km with Single Mode (SM) fiber (*Note) 10 km with Single Mode (SM) fiber (*Note)

{HgER Single fiber: 10 Gbps Single fiber: 10 Gbps

HER DC12V:11.89W:86BTU/h DC12V:9.49W:81BTU/h

RBIERENDEBIER THMBRINRERE RIER BN R RIER TR MREIIRIBH
FRIBMEASHI RIS | RER M BATRI IR IR

TEEIRIE

BRIERE 0-40°C 0-40°C

RERE -20-60°C -20-60°C

EE 0-80% RH, Non-condensing 0-80% RH, Non-condensing

BT

IhFRME Metal Metal

S 0.85kg (1.871b) 0.84kg (1.851b)

9 (A%),

kg (A FF),

Ib(3885)

R -& 17.82x 15.62 x 2.88 cm 17.82x 15.62 x 2.88 cm

XHxB (7.02x6.15x 1.13n.) (7.02x6.15x 1.13in.)

cm (R%)),

in. (3&AY)

Bi¥&E 1. Operating distance is approximate. A typical maximum distance may vary depending on factors such as 1. Operating distance is approximate. A typical maximum distance may vary depending on factors such as
fiber type, bandwidth, connector splicing, losses, modal or chromatic dispersion, environmental factors, and fiber type, bandwidth, connector splicing, losses, modal or chromatic dispersion, environmental factors, and
kinks. kinks.
2. It is recommended that you use Single Mode fibers that conforms to IEC 60793- 2-50 B1.1 or ITU-T 2. It is recommended that you use Single Mode fibers that conforms to IEC 60793- 2-50 B1.1 or ITU-T
G.652.B specifications. G.652.B specifications.
3. The Device is class 1 laser product. It meet the safety regulations of IEC-60825, FDA 21 CFR 1040.10, 3. The Device is class 1 laser product. It meet the safety regulations of IEC-60825, FDA 21 CFR 1040.10,
and FDA 21 CFR 1040.11. and FDA 21 CFR 1040.11.
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